

PRATIK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Recognized by ERC, NCTE, Bhubaneshwar)
Affiliated to J. P. University, Chapra & Bihar School Examination Board, Patna)

AN ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute

Ref. No.: PCE/

Date: 14/0, 2024

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

The **Internal Quality Assurance Cell** for the academic year 2024–2026 is constituent with the following members.

SI. No	Name	Designation	Level of Participation
1	Dr. Ranjan Kumar Sharma	Principal	Chairperson
2	Dr. Sandeep Kumar Yadav	Assistant Professor	Member-
3	Dr. Sandeep Kumar Bharti	HOD, B.Ed.	IQAC Coordinator Member- Faculty
4	Anil Kumar Verma	Assistant Professor	Member- Faculty
5	Sudhakar Singh	Assistant Professor	Member- Faculty
6	Abhishek Aashish	7	Member-
7	Ajay Kumar		Management Representative
	Ajay Kumai	-	Member-
8	Dr. Abbiman		Local Society Representative
	Dr. Abhimanyu Anant	-	Member-
9	Dr. Ch. il		Nominee from the Employer
9	Dr. Shrikant Pathak	Assistant Professor	Member- Alumni
10	Rahul Kumar Chaudhary	-	Member-
11	D: dl.: W		Student representative
11	Ridhi Kumari	-	Member-
40			Student representative
12	Gyaneshwar Mishra	Assistant Professor	Member-
			NAAC Coordinator

Principal
Pratik Odlege of Education
Siwan

Village & P.O. : Thepaha, P.S.: Ziradei, Distt. : Siwan (Bihar) PIN - 841245

Mobile No.: 7765947817, 7765942517

E-mail: pratikbihar15@gmail.com, Website: www.pced.edu.in